TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Moulding Specialists, Inc.		07/16/2010	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bunzl Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 Emerson Road, Suite 410	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	83141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2862436	MEGA	
Registration Number:	2862435	RHINO	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)238-7161

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: Andrews Kurth LLP
Address Line 1: 600 Travis, Suite 4200
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MSI003/148148 Gary L. Bush
	,
Signature:	/glb-sulla/ TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0841 \$65.00 2862436

Date:	07/16/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=MSlassignment#page1.tif source=MSlassignment#page2.tif source=MSlassignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0842

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of January 2, 2005 from MOULDING SPECIALISTS, INC. ("ASSIGNOR"), to BUNZL PLASTICS, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR a corporation organized and existing according to the laws of the State of Texas having a correspondence address of 9110 Meadow Vista, Houston, Texas 76088, is currently reflected to be the owner of a certain United States trademarks and has adopted, used and is using the marks, noted on Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the TRADEMARK RIGHTS);

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, a corporation organized and existing according to the laws of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 701 Emerson Road. Suite 410, St. Louis, Missouri 83141 is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR'S right. title and interest in, to and under said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, and the registrations thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective as of January 2, 2005.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of this 16 day of Juy, 2010, but effective as of the date first written above.

MOULDING SPECIALISTS, INC.

Name: John BOBEN

President Title:

HOU:3035067.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0843

§ 2

COUNTY OF HARRIS

3

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, on this day personally appeared John BOBEN known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said MOULDING SPECIALISTS, INC., a corporation, and that he has executed the same as the act of such corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this _

THINININ WINNING

_ day of _

otory Dublic

My Commission Expires:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
MEGA	76/540,624	2,862,436	July 13, 2004
RHINO	76/540,622	2,862,435	July 13, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 004243 FRAME: 0845

HOU:3035067.1 **RECORDED: 07/16/2010**